054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

4/11/2016 10:08:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

General

$1,819,423.30
$12,505.94
$0.00
$33,504.60
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,865,433.84

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$259,518.63
$1,605,915.21
$1,865,433.84
$1,865,433.84

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt Capital
Revenue Service Projects
$691,595.82 $1,726,772.52 $1,649,354.81
$107,853.21 $0.00 $343,299.58
$99,397.28 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$67,645.44 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$966,491.75 $1,726,772.52 $1,992,654.39
$437.71 $0.00 $0.00
$33,504.60 $0.00 $0.00
$12,849.39 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$46,791.70 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$356,796.33 $358,307.28 $749,640.93
$562,903.72 $1,368,465.24 $1,243,013.46
$919,700.05 $1,726,772.52 $1,992,654.39
$966,491.75 $1,726,772.52 $1,992,654.39

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$345,451.41
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$345,451.41

($180.82)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($180.82)

$0.00

$17,843.31
$327,788.92
$345,632.23
$345,451.41

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,682,920.08
$38,810.60

$670,259.85

$26,391,990.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$670,259.85
$670,259.85

$25,721,730.68

$0.00
$0.00
$25,721,730.68

$26,391,990.53
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/11/2016 10:09:31 AM

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service  Capital Projects Expendable Trust
$13,570,849.90 $120,712.37 $170,000.00 $522,562.00 $0.00
$1,260.00 $2,852,152.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,169,515.53 $683,294.78 $0.00 $172,559.15 $461,768.69
$98,663.22 $25,457.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,840,288.65 $3,681,616.65 $170,000.00 $695,121.15 $461,768.69
$9,358,622.17 $1,511,764.68 $0.00 $38,937.36 $86,075.56
$2,570,812.78 $622,529.83 $0.00 $0.00 $90,403.55
$1,264,902.39 $166,196.14 $0.00 $227,432.77 $29,587.78
$1,470,464.70 $1,528,603.15 $0.00 $0.00 $23,163.71
$657,858.39 $223,474.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$84,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,509.85 $0.00
$20,195.11 $0.00 $204,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00
$184,057.94 $173,037.98 $0.00 $0.00 $149,691.03
$15,611,273.48 $4,225,696.71 $204,000.00 $315,879.98 $399,921.63
$142,045,74 $542,348.61 $0.00 $0.00 $27,350.51
$458,906.57 $93,789.11 $0.00 $59,096.98 $39,469.35
($316,860.83) $448,559.50 $0.00 ($59,096.98) ($12,118.84)
$912,154.34 ($95,520.56) ($34,000.00) $320,144.19 $49,728.22
$953,279.50 $1,015,220.61 $1,760,772.52 $1,672,510.20 $295,904.01
$1,865,433.84 $919,700.05 $1,726,772.52 $1,992,654.39 $345,632.23

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-ll-A

Total

$14,384,124.27
$2,853,412.46
$4,487,138.15
$124,120.26
$21,848,795.14

$10,995,390.77
$3,283,746.16
$1,688,119.08
$3,022,321.56
$881,333.32
$133,869.85
$245,195.11
$506,786.95
$20,756,771.80

$711,744.86
$651,262.01
$60,482.85

$1,152,506.19
$5,697,686.84
$6,850,193.03
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:10:06 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,127,307.00
$1,500.00
$3,434,170.00
$90,000.00
$19,652,977.00

$11,325,101.77
$3,030,869.50
$1,481,757.00
$1,955,601.33
$896,704.15
$0.00
$29,464.00
$222,416.00
$18,941,913.75

$240,689.21
$594,261.04
($353,571.83)

$357,491.42
$953,279.50
$1,310,770.92

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$13,570,849.90
$1,260.00
$3,169,515.53
$98,663.22
$16,840,288.65

$9,358,622.17
$2,570,812.78
$1,264,902.39
$1,470,464.70
$657,858.39
$84,360.00
$20,195.11
$184,057.94
$15,611,273.48

$142,045.74
$458,906.57
($316,860.83)

$912,154.34
$953,279.50
$1,865,433.84

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,556,457.10)
($240.00)
($264,654.47)
$8,663.22
($2,812,688.35)

$1,966,479.60
$460,056.72
$216,854.61
$485,136.63
$238,845.76
($84,360.00)
$9,268.89
$38,358.06
$3,330,640.27

($98,643.47)
$135,354.47
$36,711.00

$554,662.92
$0.00
$554,662.92

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$182,336.01 $120,712.37
$3,920,857.56 $2,852,152.46
$1,919,546.00 $683,294.78
$83,000.00 $25,457.04

$6,105,739.57

$2,227,011.09
$907,352.27
$297,235.00
$2,368,140.72
$286,253.81
$0.00
$4,500.00
$237,919.40
$6,328,412.29

$683,876.04
$113,526.00
$570,350.04

$347,677.32
$1,015,220.61
$1,362,897.93

$3,681,616.65

$1,511,764.68
$622,529.83
$166,196.14
$1,528,693.15
$223,474.93
$0.00

$0.00
$173,037.98
$4,225,696.71

$542,348.61
$93,789.11
$448,559.50

($95,520.56)
$1,015,220.61
$919,700.05

Exhibit F-llIl-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($61,623.64)
($1,068,705.10)
($1,236,251.22)

($57,542.96)
($2,424,122.92)

$715,246.41
$284,822.44
$131,038.86
$839,447 57
$62,778.88
$0.00
$4,500.00
$64,881.42
$2,102,715.58

($141,527.43)
$19,736.89
($121,790.54)

($443,197.88)
$0.00
($443,197.88)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:10:41 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$204,000.00 $170,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $170,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $204,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $204,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($34,000.00)

$1,760,772.52
$1,760,772.52

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,760,772.52
$1,726,772.52

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($34,000.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($34,000.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($34,000.00)
$0.00
($34,000.00)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,167,054.00
$0.00
$156,954.00
$0.00
$2,324,008.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$13,852.00
$0.00

$0.00
$601,059.00
$59,097.00
$0.00
$824,008.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500,000.00
$1,672,510.20
$3,172,510.20

Actual

$522,562.00
$0.00
$172,559.15
$0.00
$695,121.15

$38,937.36
$0.00
$227,432.77
$0.00

$0.00
$49,509.85
$0.00

$0.00
$315,879.98

$0.00
$59,096.98
($59,096.98)

$320,144.19
$1,672,510.20
$1,992,654.39

Exhibit F-lll-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,644,492.00)
$0.00
$15,605.15
$0.00
($1,628,886.85)

$111,062.64
$0.00
(8213,580.77)
$0.00

$0.00
$551,549.15
$59,097.00
$0.00
$508,128.02

$0.00
($59,096.98)
($59,096.98)

($1,179,855.81)
$0.00
($1,179,855.81)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:11:16 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,344,744.00 $461,768.69
$0.00 $0.00
$1,344,744.00 $461,768.69
$218,640.00 $86,075.56
$227,595.00 $90,403.55
$126,560.00 $29,587.78
$56,170.00 $23,163.71
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$36,600.00 $21,000.00
$327,795.00 $149,691.03
$993,360.00 $399,921.63
$31,770.00 $27,350.51
$53,255.00 $39,469.35
($21,485.00) ($12,118.84)
$329,899.00 $49,728.22
$295,904.01 $295,904.01
$625,803.01 $345,632.23

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($882,975.31)
$0.00
($882,975.31)

$132,564.44
$137,191.45
$96,972.22
$33,006.29
$0.00

$0.00
$15,600.00
$178,103.97
$593,438.37

($4,419.49)
$13,785.65
$9,366.16

($280,170.78)
$0.00
($280,170.78)

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$18,680,697.01
$3,922,357.56
$6,855,414.00
$173,000.00
$29,631,468.57

$13,920,752.86
$4,165,816.77
$1,919,404.00
$4,379,912.05
$1,182,957.96
$601,059.00
$333,661.00
$788,130.40
$27,291,694.04

$956,335.25
$761,042.04
$195,293.21

$2,535,067.74
$5,697,686.84
$8,232,754.58

Actual

$14,384,124.27
$2,853,412.46
$4,487,138.15
$124,120.26
$21,848,795.14

$10,995,399.77
$3,283,746.16
$1,688,119.08
$3,022,321.56
$881,333.32
$133,869.85
$245,195.11
$506,786.95
$20,756,771.80

$711,744.86
$651,262.01
$60,482.85

$1,152,506.19
$5,697,686.84
$6,850,193.03

Exhibit F-lll-C

VARIANCE
Faveorable
{Unfavorable)

($4,296,572.74)
($1,068,945.10)
($2,368,275.85)

($48,879.74)
($7,782,673.43)

$2,925,353.09
$882,070.61
$231,284.92
$1,357,590.49
$301,624.64
$467,189.15
$88,465.89
$281,343.45
$6,534,922.24

($244,590.39)
$109,780.03
($134,810.36)

($1,382,561.55)
$0.00
($1,382,561.55)
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