Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

Reserved Fund Balance Unreserved Fund balance Total Fund Equity: Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	Investments in General Fixed Assets Contributed Capital	Claims Payable Interfund Payable Other Liabilities Long-Term Liabilities: Total Liabilities: Fund Equity:	Total Assets and Other Debits: Liabilities and Fund Equity:	Amounts Available Amounts to be Provided Other Debits	Fixed Assets Construction In Progress Other Debits:	Cash Investments Receivables Interfund Receivables Inventories Other Assets	054 - Pickens County Schools Description Assets and Other Debits:
\$259,518.63 \$1,605,915.21 \$1,865,433.84 \$1,865,433.84	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,865,433.84	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,819,423.30 \$12,505.94 \$0.00 \$33,504.60 \$0.00	General
\$356,796.33 \$562,903.72 \$919,700.05 \$966,491.75	\$0.00	\$437.71 \$33,504.60 \$12,849.39 \$0.00 \$46,791.70	\$966,491.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$691,595.82 \$107,853.21 \$99,397.28 \$0.00 \$67,645.44	GOVERNMENTAL Special De Revenue Sen
\$358,307.28 \$1,368,465.24 \$1,726,772.52 \$1,726,772.52	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,726,772.52	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,726,772.52 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	MENTAL Debt Service
\$749,640,93 \$1,243,013.46 \$1,992,654.39 \$1,992,654.39	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,992,654.39	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,649,354.81 \$343,299.58 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Capital Projects
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	PROPRIETARY Enterp/ Internal
\$17,843.31 \$327,788.92 \$345,632.23 \$345,451.41	\$0.00	(\$180.82) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$180.82)	\$345,451.41	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$345,451.41 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	FIDUCIARY Trust Agency
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$25,721,730.68 \$26,391,990.53	\$25,721,730.68	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$670,259.85 \$670,259.85	\$26,391,990.53	\$670,259.85	\$25,682,920.08 \$38,810.60	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	ACCOUNT GROUPS F/A L/T Dept

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-II-A

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: Ending Fund Balance:	Other Fund Sources: Other Fund Uses: Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	Capital Outlay Debt Service Other Expenditures:	State Sources Federal Sources Local Sources Other Sources Total Revenues: Expenditures Instructional Services Instructional Support Services Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services General Administrative Services	054 - Pickens County Schools
\$912,154.34 \$953,279.50 \$1,865,433.84	\$142,045.74 \$458,906.57 (\$316,860.83)	\$84,360.00 \$20,195.11 \$184,057.94 \$15,611,273.48	\$13,570,849.90 \$1,260.00 \$3,169,515.53 \$98,663.22 \$16,840,288.65 \$9,358,622.17 \$2,570,812.78 \$1,264,902.39 \$1,470,464.70 \$657,858.39	General
(\$95,520.56) \$1,015,220.61 \$919,700.05	\$542,348.61 \$93,789.11 \$448,559.50	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$173,037.98 \$4,225,696.71	\$120,712.37 \$2,852,152.46 \$683,294.78 \$25,457.04 \$3,681,616.65 \$1,511,764.68 \$622,529.83 \$166,196.14 \$1,528,693.15 \$223,474.93	GOVERNMENTAL Special Revenue
(\$34,000.00) \$1,760,772.52 \$1,726,772.52	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$204,000.00 \$0.00 \$204,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$170,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Debt Service
\$320,144.19 \$1,672,510.20 \$1,992,654.39	\$0.00 \$59,096.98 (\$59, 096.98)	\$49,509.85 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$315,879.98	\$522,562.00 \$0.00 \$172,559.15 \$0.00 \$695,121.15 \$38,937.36 \$0.00 \$227,432.77 \$0.00	FIDUCIARY Capital Projects Expendable Trust
\$49,728.22 \$295,904.01 \$345,632.23	\$27,350.51 \$39,469.35 (\$12,118.84)	\$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$149,691.03 \$399,921.63	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$461,768.69 \$0.00 \$461,768.69 \$86,075.56 \$90,403.55 \$29,587.78 \$23,163.71	RY pendable Trust
\$1,152,506.19 \$5,697,686.84 \$6,850,193.03	\$711,744.86 \$651,262.01 \$60,482.85	\$133,869.85 \$133,869.85 \$245,195.11 \$506,786.95 \$20,756,771.80	\$14,384,124.27 \$2,853,412.46 \$4,487,138.15 \$124,120.26 \$21,848,795.14 \$10,995,399.77 \$3,283,746.16 \$1,688,119.08 \$3,022,321.56	Total

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-III-A

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

	Other Financing Sources (Uses) Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses: Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	CO S	Description Revenues
\$357,491.42 \$953,279.50 \$1,310,770.92	\$240,689.21 \$594,261.04 (\$353,571.83)	\$16,127,307.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,434,170.00 \$90,000.00 \$19,652,977.00 \$11,325,101.77 \$3,030,869.50 \$1,481,757.00 \$1,955,601.33 \$896,704.15 \$0.00 \$29,464.00 \$222,416.00 \$18,941,913.75	G Budget
\$912,154.34 \$953,279.50 \$1,865,433.84	\$142,045.74 \$458,906.57 (\$316,860.83)	\$13,570,849.90 \$1,260.00 \$3,169,515.53 \$98,663.22 \$16,840,288.65 \$9,358,622.17 \$2,570,812.78 \$1,264,902.39 \$1,470,464.70 \$657,858.39 \$84,360.00 \$20,195.11 \$184,057.94 \$15,611,273.48	GENERAL Actual
\$554,662.92 \$0.00 \$554,662.92	(\$98,643.47) \$135,354.47 \$36,711.00	(\$2,556,457.10) (\$240.00) (\$264,654.47) \$8,663.22 (\$2,812,688.35) \$1,966,479.60 \$460,056.72 \$216,854.61 \$485,136.63 \$238,845.76 (\$84,360.00) \$9,268.89 \$3,330,640.27	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
\$347,677.32 \$1,015,220.61 \$1,362,897.93	\$683,876.04 \$113,526.00 \$570,350.04	\$182,336.01 \$3,920,857.56 \$1,919,546.00 \$83,000.00 \$6,105,739.57 \$2,227,011.09 \$907,352.27 \$297,235.00 \$2,368,140.72 \$286,253.81 \$0.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$6,328,412.29	SPECIAI Budget
(\$95,520.56) \$1,015,220.61 \$919,700.05	\$542,348.61 \$93,789.11 \$448,559.50	\$120,712.37 \$2,852,152.46 \$683,294.78 \$25,457.04 \$3,681,616.65 \$1,511,764.68 \$622,529.83 \$166,196.14 \$1,528,693.15 \$223,474.93 \$0.00 \$173,037.98 \$4,225,696.71	SPECIAL REVENUE Actual
(\$443,197.88) \$0.00 (\$443,197.88)	(\$141,527.43) \$19,736.89 (\$121,790.54)	(\$61,623.64) (\$1,068,705.10) (\$1,236,251.22) (\$57,542.96) (\$2,424,122.92) \$715,246.41 \$284,822.44 \$131,038.86 \$839,447.57 \$62,778.88 \$0.00 \$4,500.00 \$64,881.42 \$2,102,715.58	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-III-B

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses: Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	State Sources Federal Sources Local Sources Other Sources Total Revenues: Expenditures Instructional Services Instructional Support Services Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services Debt Administrative Services Capital Outlay Debt Service Other Expenditures: Total Expenditures:	Description Revenues
\$0.00 \$1,760,772.52 \$1,760,772.52	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$204,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$204,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	DEB: Budget
(\$34,000.00) \$1,760,772.52 \$1,726,772.52	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$170,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$170,000.00 \$170,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	DEBT SERVICE get Actual
(\$34,000.00) \$0.00 (\$34,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	(\$34,000.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$34,000.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
\$1,500,000.00 \$1,672,510.20 \$3,172,510.20	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,167,054.00 \$0.00 \$156,954.00 \$0.00 \$2,324,008.00 \$150,000.00 \$13,852.00 \$0.00 \$601,059.00 \$59,097.00 \$824,008.00	CAPITA Budget
\$320,144.19 \$1,672,510.20 \$1,992,654.39	\$0.00 \$59,096.98 (\$59,096.98)	\$522,562.00 \$0.00 \$172,559.15 \$0.00 \$695,121.15 \$38,937.36 \$0.00 \$227,432.77 \$0.00 \$49,509.85 \$0.00 \$315,879.98	CAPITAL PROJECTS udget Actual
(\$1,179,855.81) \$0.00 (\$1,179,855.81)	\$0.00 (\$59,096.98)	(\$1,644,492.00) \$0.00 \$15,605.15 \$0.00 (\$1,628,886.85) \$111,062.64 \$0.00 (\$213,580.77) \$0.00 \$551,549.15 \$59,097.00 \$0.00 \$558,128.02	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-III-C

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

054 - Pickens County Schools

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses: Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	State Sources Federal Sources Local Sources Other Sources Other Sources Total Revenues: Expenditures Instructional Services Instructional Support Services Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services Expendable Administrative Services Total Outlay Expendable Service Other Expenditures: Total Expenditures:	Description Revenues
\$329,899.00 \$295,904.01 \$625,803.01	\$31,770.00 \$53,255.00 (\$21,485.00)	\$0.00 \$1,344,744.00 \$1,344,744.00 \$218,640.00 \$126,560.00 \$56,170.00 \$0.00 \$36,600.00 \$327,795.00 \$993,360.00	EXPENDA Budget
\$49,728.22 \$295,904.01 \$345,632.23	\$27,350.51 \$39,469.35 (\$12,118.84)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$461,768.69 \$0.00 \$461,768.69 \$0.075.56 \$90,403.55 \$29,587.78 \$23,163.71 \$0.00 \$149,691.03 \$399,921.63	EXPENDABLE TRUST Budget Actual
(\$280,170.78) \$0.00 (\$280,170.78)	(\$4,419.49) \$13,785.65 \$9,366.16	\$0.00 \$0.00 (\$882,975.31) \$0.00 (\$882,975.31) \$132,564.44 \$137,191.45 \$96,972.22 \$33,006.29 \$0.00 \$15,600.00 \$178,103.97 \$593,438.37	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
\$2,535,067.74 \$5,697,686.84 \$8,232,754.58	\$956,335.25 \$761,042.04 \$195,293.21	\$18,680,697.01 \$3,922,357.56 \$6,855,414.00 \$173,000.00 \$29,631,468.57 \$13,920,752.86 \$4,165,816.77 \$1,919,404.00 \$4,379,912.05 \$1,182,957.96 \$601,059.00 \$788,130.40 \$788,130.40	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Budget Actua
\$1,152,506.19 \$5,697,686.84 \$6,850,193.03	\$711,744.86 \$651,262.01 \$60,482.85	\$14,384,124.27 \$2,853,412.46 \$4,487,138.15 \$124,120.26 \$21,848,795.14 \$10,995,399.77 \$3,283,746.16 \$1,688,119.08 \$3,022,321.56 \$881,333.32 \$133,869.85 \$245,195.11 \$506,786.95 \$20,756,771.80	AND FUND TYPES TRUST FUNDS Actual
(\$1,382,561.55) \$0.00 (\$1,382,561.55)	(\$244,590.39) \$109,780.03 (\$134,810.36)	(\$4,296,572.74) (\$1,068,945.10) (\$2,368,275.85) (\$48,879.74) (\$7,782,673.43) \$2,925,353.09 \$882,070.61 \$231,284.92 \$1,357,590.49 \$301,624.64 \$467,189.15 \$88,465.89 \$281,343.45 \$6,534,922.24	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.